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'S and previously the post of 5.1.P.0. was known ﬁﬁ%&i:;Z

Field Officer(Chemical) . The applicant was aegl{:;

- guasi permarnernt w.e.fxcm 6.7.1968 and was. confi:ﬁg&fﬁ%
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Investigator WeCafo BOtQ January, 1970« In-the,yean |
1971 the post of S.1.P.0. was declared as Class }pjj;;i; { |
ana their service conditions were gnverned by tha sﬁﬁ%ﬁ

tory rules known as ‘'Junior Field Oificers Investtg&§a1

Officer in the Chemical Section under non—Enginee:iﬁg'
Technical Divisions in the SIDO as on 1st July, 1980
the applicant's name was missing and he was not shown
in the senicrity list. The applicant ;ike variouS.;LV ¥ Q;
other persons was aléo-regularised on the post o© "

S.I.P.C. on 17th June,1983. The applicant's cdaim is

thet ofcourse his seniority should be counted w.e.f. the {}

date he was promoted on the said post that is in the -
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in the grade as proviced 1ﬁ‘theff§~::ﬁh,ff%f““'

e ———— i, g at

his name was included inthe seniority list gaL-hdg_h;

to mistake, anc @azdi®s* as he was promoted to the 'T"" | .JJ
gf S.Y.P .0.§Chemical}-on ad-hoc ﬁasis~his-ﬂamé?f§ﬁ*_‘ sﬂ1J
not included in the list of S.I. P.O: as it was puéely 2

an ad-hoc pronotion. Acain the D.P.C. met for fiiling e b
of 3 vacancies27.9.1978 and the pames of 15 pff@ggggi Ti;; 33*
including the applicarnt were considered, but the -i- 1;; o

arplicant was not recomiended by D.P.C. for promotion

and those two persoﬁs who were juniors to the aPPli&E&i?}‘

were reconmended.for promotion and aécordinglyfp:dmﬂhf{?}
< a

3 The applican@ﬁas cont inuously agitated uﬁﬁh

the mattér and ultimately he was regularised with effec

from the date mentioned above. As the applicant was '

regqularised on a subseguent date, and the post was A
selection post, the applicant canrnot claim himself ‘"?fiﬁL
to be' $enior to those who were selacted earlier than 3y

him. 1t is true that the junkors were selacted Ptiﬁr 'ﬁp

to the selection of the applicant and the applicant 3

has given various;ﬁmqquﬁwﬁpr their selection including ’glrh
' p 1, g
k}
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30th Cctober, 1991,Alld.
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